

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3141/2015

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Azma & Mr. Virender Singh
Advocates

versus

MS NEERU WALIA Defendant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

11.01.2019

Proceedings from 12:38 pm to 01:12 pm

Evidence recorded from 12:40 pm to 01:10 pm

Number of pages 3

The witness/PW-1 Mr. Inderbir Singh has been partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

Relist for further cross examination of PW-1 on 25th and 27th

May, 2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2019

hk