

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3141/2015

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil Khaware, with PW-1 Mr.
Inderbir Singh

versus

MS NEERU WALIA Defendant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
25.05.2019

%

At request of proxy-counsel for defendant, re-notify the matter
for **cross-examination of PW-1** on **28.05.2019**.

In these circumstances, date given as 27.05.2019 is hereby
cancelled.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 25, 2019/ym