

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3141/2015

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware, Adv with
PW-1 Mr. Inderbir Singh

versus

MS NEERU WALIA Defendant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar & Ms.Aishwarya,
Advs

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

Commencement of proceedings: - **From 11:41 a.m to 12:32 p.m**

Evidence recorded:- **From 11:41 a.m to 12:30 p.m**

No. of pages : **07**

ORDER

% **28.05.2019**

PW-1 further cross-examined in part and remaining cross-examination is deferred as witness wants to bring documents on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for **further cross-examination of PW-1** on **11.10.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 28, 2019/ym