

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3141/2015

**CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL**

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Anil K. Khavare along with  
PW-1 in person

versus

**MS NEERU WALIA**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Daljeet Singh.

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**27.01.2020**

Regular stenographer is on leave. No other stenographer has been provided.

Re-notify the matter for purpose already fixed for 13.04.2020.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 27, 2020**