



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3141/2015 & CCP (O) 39/2018

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware & Ms.
Aditi Gaur

versus

MS NEERU WALIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar & Mr.
Ranveer Talwar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.01.2023

1. PW-1 is partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred.
2. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **20th March, 2023.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	12:32pm & 2:17pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	12:35pm & 2:20pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	1:20pm & 2:36pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	1:25pm & 2:40pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	3 + 1 = 4

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 12, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any