



\$~31

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 3141/2015

**CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Anil K. Khaware, Adv.

versus

**MS NEERU WALIA**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Prabhjit Jauhar, Ms.Gauri  
Rajput & Ms.Ajune Singh,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

**17.03.2023**

%

**I.A. 5303/2023**

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.Prabhjit Jauhar, learned counsel, on behalf of the defendant.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
4. List on 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.
5. The date of 20.03.2023 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) shall stand cancelled.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MARCH 17, 2023/rv**