



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3141/2015  
CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.  
versus

MS NEERU WALIA

..... Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**20.03.2023**

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 is not present.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties today.
3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **11<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MARCH 20, 2023/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)