



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3141/2015 & CCP(O) 39/2018**

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K.Khaware & Mr. Yogender
Kumar, Advs. for plaintiff with PW-1/
plaintiff in person.

versus

MS NEERU WALIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv. with Ms.
Anupama Kaul, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

14.05.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Time of commence of proceedings : 02:20 p.m.
Time of commence of recording of : 02:25 p.m.
evidence
Time of conclusion of evidence : 02:52 p.m.
Time of conclusion of proceedings : 02:57 p.m.
No. of pages of evidence recorded : 03 pages

CS(OS) 3141/2015

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW-1.
2. PW-1 Mr. Inderbir Singh is present.
3. PW-1 is further partly cross-examined. PW-1 has stated that he needs some time for producing the documents which has been asked by Ld. Counsel for defendant, in his cross-examination. In the present facts, further cross-



examination is deferred for production of document by the witness.

4. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2024.
5. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **20th May, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any