



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 3141/2015 & CCP(O) 39/2018**  
CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Anil K Khaware & Mr. Yogendra  
Kumar, Advs. (M:9810027839)

versus

MS NEERU WALIA ..... Defendant  
Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar with Ms.  
Anupama Kaul, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**  
% **20.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The evidence is going on before the Joint Registrar. It appears that PW-1 is currently under cross-examination. Accordingly, let the evidence continue before the Joint Registrar expeditiously. In any case, an endeavor shall be made by the Joint Registrar to complete the evidence in 6 months.
3. The documents which are to be filed by the Plaintiff be served in advance by the next date before the Joint Registrar.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 24th May, 2024 i.e., the date already fixed. No unnecessary adjournments shall be given in the recording of evidence to either party.
5. List before Court on 3rd October, 2024.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**MAY 20, 2024**  
*dj/bh*