



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3141/2015 & CCP(O) 39/2018**

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPALPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Anil K. Khaware and Mr. Yogendra Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

MS NEERU WALIADefendant

Through: **Ms. Anupama Kaul, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

03.10.2024

%

1. The instant suit is one for specific performance of an agreement dated 03.05.2006. The Order dated 07.08.2024 passed by the learned Joint Registrar indicates that PW-2 has been partly cross-examined and the case has been listed for 14.10.2024 for further cross-examination.
2. It is stated by learned Counsel for the Plaintiff that there are total three witnesses on behalf of the Plaintiff. It is stated that the list of witnesses on behalf of the Defendant has yet not been filed.
3. Learned Counsel for the Defendant is directed to ensure that the list of witnesses on behalf of the Defendant be filed within two weeks from today. Learned Joint Registrar is requested to make an endeavour to complete the examination of the Plaintiff and the Defendant positively within a period of six months from today.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 14.10.2024



5. List before the Court on 05.02.2025 to see the progress of the trial.

OCTOBER 3, 2024
hsk

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J