



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3141/2015

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware, Ms. Azma
Zaidi & Mr. Yogendr Kumar,
Adv. with plaintiff in person.

versus

MS NEERU WALIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar & Ms.
Rosemary Raju, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.12.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of remaining PE.
2. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file hard copy of evidence by way of affidavit. Let hard copy of the same be filed within a week.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **09th January, 2025**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 11, 2024/nk**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any