



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3141/2015

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIRSINGH UPPAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware, Ms. Azma
Zaidi & Mr. Yogendra Kumar,
Advs.

versus

MS NEERU WALIA Defendant

Through: Ms. Prabhjit Jauhar & Ms.
Anupama, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.01.2025

%

**I.A.No.1156/2025 (XVI Rule 1 (3) r/w Section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking permission to file
additional list of witnesses and their examination)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 24/01/2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply.
4. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the captioned IA on the date already fixed i.e. **24th January, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any