



§~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3141/2015

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIRSINGH UPPAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware, Ms. Azma
Zaidi, Mr. Manjul Mayank
Pandey & Mr. Yogendra Kumar,
Advs.

versus

MS NEERU WALIA Defendant

Through: Ms. Anupama Kaul, Advs.
j(Through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
24.02.2025

%

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today. No other
stenographer has been provided by the establishment.**

1. Vide order dated 06/02/2025, the Hon'ble Court had allowed the application bearing IA No.1156/2025 filed by the plaintiff seeking examination of additional witness.
2. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to take appropriate steps for summoning of the witnesses permitted to be examined by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 06/02/2025.
4. Issue summons to the witnesses as mentioned in the additional list of witnesses, more particularly mentioned in para no.3 of the order dated 06/02/2025 passed by the



Hon'ble Court, on ~~1/10/25~~ of PF, returnable on the next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

5. Re-notify the matter for RPE on **29th April, 2025**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any