



\$~5

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 3141/2015

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIRSINGH UPPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware, Mr.  
Manjul Mayank Pandey & Mr.  
Yogendra Kumar, Advs.

versus

MS NEERU WALIA

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Anupama Kaul, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**29.04.2025**

%

1. Vide order dated 06/02/2025, the Hon'ble Court had allowed the application bearing IA No.1156/2025 filed by the plaintiff seeking examination of additional witness.
2. As per office note, witness nos.1,2 & 3 have been served.
3. PW-4 & PW-5 examined, cross-examined and discharged.
4. Summoned witness Mr. Aman Pachauri, Deputy Manager, HDFC Bank (Mobile No.9368316240) seeks time to bring complete summoned record. He is bound down to appear on the next date of hearing along with

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be verified on the Delhi Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/05/2025 at 14:31:41*

5. Re-notify the matter for RPE on **24<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**



Time of commencement of proceedings: 2:33pm  
Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 2:35pm  
Time of conclusion of evidence: 3:45pm  
Time of conclusion of proceedings: 3:50pm  
Number of pages of evidence recorded: 2 + 1 = 3

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 29, 2025/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/05/2025 at 14:31:41*