



\$~24

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 3141/2015

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIRSINGH UPPAL ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware & Mr.  
Yogendra Kumar, Advs. With  
plaintiff in person.

versus

MS NEERU WALIA ..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Anupama Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Silodiya, Adv. For  
HDFC Bank with summoned  
witness.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**24.07.2025**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of remaining plaintiff's evidence
2. PW-6 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.
3. Plaintiff submits that he does not wish to examine any other witness and he wishes to close his evidence.
4. The matter is now listed for defendant's evidence.
5. Defendant is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side. Let hard copy of the same be also filed.
6. Re-notify the matter for DE on **23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025.**

Time of commencement of proceedings: 2:35pm

Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 2:35pm

Time of conclusion of evidence: 3:10pm



Time of conclusion of proceedings: 3:15pm  
Number of pages of evidence recorded: 4



**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 24, 2025/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*