



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3141/2015

CAPT (RETD) INDERBIRSINGH UPPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware & Mr.
Yogendra Kumar, Advs. With
plaintiff in person.

versus

MS NEERU WALIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar & Ms.
Anupama Kaul, Advs.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
23.09.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for defendant's evidence.
2. As per office note, evidence affidavit filed on behalf of the defendant/Ms. Neeru Walia has been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that without leave of the Court, list of witnesses of the defendant cannot be taken on record as the defendant has not filed list of witnesses within specified time.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has already filed list of witnesses, however, if there is any delay, he will move appropriate application seeking condonation of delay, if required.



5. Re-notify the matter of **P/E** on **03rd December, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/nk