



\$~22

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 3141/2015
CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware, Mr.
Yogendra Kumar & Mr. Manoj
Ram, Advs. (Mobile
No.9810027839)

versus

MS NEERU WALIA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Anupama Kaul, Adv. with
defendant in person

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER
09.04.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for defendant's evidence.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty. Not opposed. Heard. Allowed and matter stands adjourned.
3. Cost of Rs.10,000/- imposed upon the defendant vide order dated 12.01.2026 has been paid today in the Court.
4. List the matter for defendant's evidence on **12.05.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 9, 2026/nk