



\$~25

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 3141/2015
CAPT (RETD) INDERBIR SINGH UPPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware & Mr.
Yogendra Kumar, Advs. with
plaintiff in person

versus

MS NEERU WALIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Ms.
Anupama Kaul & Ms. Misha
Thakur, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER
12.05.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for defendant's evidence.
2. Perusal of the record reveals that hard copy of the evidence affidavit of DW-1 has not yet been filed, though soft copy thereof is already on record.
3. Accordingly, DW-1 could not be examined today.
4. Let hard copy of the evidence affidavit of DW-1 be filed within one week from today.
5. It is made clear that no request for adjournment from either side shall be entertained on the next date of hearing.
6. In case evidence is not recorded on the next date of hearing due to default on the part of any party, the said party shall be liable for imposition of minimum cost of ₹20,000/-.



7. List for defendant's evidence on **29.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 12, 2026/nk